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L.D. 2231 

(Filing No. H-726 

STATE OF lY1AINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

l12TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDI>lENT "II" to HOUSE AMENDMENT "B" 
S.P. 886, L.D. 2231, Bill, "AN ACT to Recodify 
Laws of the Maine State Retirement System." 

to 
the 

Amend the amendment by striking out all 
tion 6 (page 3, lines 21 to 26 in amendment) 
serting in its place the following: 

of sec­
and in-

13 'Sec. 6. Appropriation. The following funds are 
14 appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the 
15 purposes of this Act. 

16 1986-87 

17 MAINE STATE RETIREMENT SYSTEM 

18 
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20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

All Other 
If LD 2320 "An 
Act to Restore 
Retirement Cred­
it to Employee 
Previously Re-
ceiving such 
Credi t. " , be-
comes law, the 
funds appropri­
ated in this 
section shall 
lapse to the 
General Fund. ' 

$14,016 



HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to HOUSE AMENDMENT "B" to S.P. 886, L.D. 2231 

1 STATEl\lENT OF FACT 

2 This amendment adds a provision to the appropria-
3 tion to avoid a potential conflict with another bill. 

4 6021041486 
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