

1	L.D. 2231
2	(Filing No. H-726)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 112TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9	HOUSE AMENDMENT " A " to HOUSE AMENDMENT "B" to S.P. 886, L.D. 2231, Bill, "AN ACT to Recodify the Laws of the Maine State Retirement System."
10 11 12	Amend the amendment by striking out all of sec- tion 6 (page 3, lines 21 to 26 in amendment) and in- serting in its place the following:
13 14 15	'Sec. 6. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.
16	1986-87
17	MAINE STATE RETIREMENT SYSTEM
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31	All Other \$14,016 If LD 2320 "An Act to Restore Retirement Cred- it to Employee Previously Re- ceiving such Credit.", be- comes law, the funds appropri- ated in this section shall lapse to the General Fund.'

HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to HOUSE AMENDMENT "B" to S.P. 886, L.D. 2231

1STATEMENT OF FACT2This amendment adds a provision to the appropria-
tion to avoid a potential conflict with another bill.46021041486

Filed by Rep. Hickey of Augusta Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 4/14/86 (Filing No. H-726)

2-